(b}

(d)

(e)

0

Truckers $3.50 per cubic metre;
Water company  $4.20 per cubic metre;

Commercial $4.20 per cubic metre, subject to a
minimum charge of $20.30;

Industrial $3.85 per cubic metre, subject to a
minimum charge of $14.58:

Municipal $3.80 per cubic metre, subject to a

(Public minimum charge of $18.70.".

Authority)

Made in Council this 13th day of February, 1990.

MONA N. JACKSON
Clerk of Executive Council

THE WATER AUTHORITY
(AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS, 1990




CAYMAN ISLANDS

THE WATER AUTHORITY LAW, 1982
(LAW 10 OF 1982)

THE WATER AUTHORITY
(AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS, 1990

In exercise of the powers conferred on the Govemor in Council by section 60 of the Water Authority
Law, 1982, and after consultation with the Water Authority, the following Regulations are hereby
made:

Citation, |. These Regulations may be cited as The Water Authority (Amendment)
Regulations, 1990, and shall come into effect on the Ist day of January, 1990.

Amendment of Reg. 6. 2. Regulation 6 of the Water Authority Regulations, 1988 are amended by
deletion of sub-regulation (1) and substitution of the following -

"Water 6. () The charges to be paid to the Authority for the

charges.  supply of desalinated water via the George Town Water Supply
Scheme (being a public water supply system) are a monthly
charge in accordance with the following categories of
consumer or user-

(a)  Domestic $3.50 per cubic metre for the first
twelve cubic metres and $4.20 for
each cubic metre thereafter, subject to
a minimum charge of $17.50;



